0OBTS Number ARREST / NOT|CE TO APPEAR 1. Arrest 3. Request for Warrant Juvenile
Juvenile Referral Report 2.N.TA 4. Request for Capias
1
w Agency ORI Number Agency Nam | gency Re ort Number (N.T.A.'s only)
Z|FLO 500000 PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE 06— -136650
ChargeType: i 3 i Weapon Seized / Type Muitipte
é Check as many O . Felony O s. Mlsdeme.anor | g g;:mance Ve Clea?ance
| as apply. 2. Traffic Felony E] 4. Tratfic Misdemeanor D - er 2. No Inicator I 1
g Location of Arrest {Including Name of Business) Location of Offense (Business Name, Address)
3 6346 LANTANA RD LAKE WORTH FL 33463 6346 LANTANA RD LAKE WORTH FL 33463
Date of Arrest Time of Arrest Booking Date Booking Time | Jail Date Jail Time Location of Vehicle
10/07/2017 2258 KENNY NGUYEN
o~ —
Name (L ast, First, Middle} Alias (Name, DOB, Soc. Sec. #, Etc.}
NGUYEN UYEN KIM
Race Sex Date of Birth Height Weight Eye Color Hair Color Complexion Build
W - White | - American indian W)
W s bmemaanaae "H | F 01/19/1984 502 100 | BRO BLK MED SMALL
Scars, Marks, Tatoos, Unique Physcal Features (Location, Type, Description) Maritai Status Religion Indication of: [\_:(] N Unk.
TAT EYE BROWS Married  |NONE Dntenes. 3 @ 0
5 Tocal Address (Sireet, Apt. Number) City) TSTE) @n Phone i}eéldence Type.
3. Florida
£|9151 CITRUS ISLE LANE LAKE WORTH FL 33467 ) 2Cony | &Ouosae |1
w{ Permanent Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) (State) (Zip) Phone Address Source
&l, )
Business Address (Name, Street) (City) {Stale) Zip} Phane Occupation
D/L Number, State Soc. Sec. Number INS Number Place of Birth (City, State) Citzensfvp
(FL)N-250-851-84-519-0 - VIETNAM RES
" Co-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle} ace Tex ate of Bil O _1/Arrested U 3 ;e'g\,eym soror
& 0 2 At Large 0 5. Juvenile
G fCo-Defendant Name (Last, First, Middle) Race Sex Date of Birth ) 1. Arrested J 3. Felony
' 4. Misdemeanor
0 2. At Large D5. Ju'venile
. Parent nce Phone
L Legal Custodian (952
] Other: ~
Address (Street, Apt. Number) / (City) (State) (Zip) Business Phone
[Notified by: (N \ g/ riife DISPOSiti ( )
PTrS B g T = B [P
w y: (Name) / v Date ' T Vandled) procsssed within 2. TOT HRS / DYS
2 /) / ) Dept. and Released. 3. incarcerated |
W1 Released To: (Name) Relationship. Date Time
>
The above address provided by [ Jdefendant and / or L] defendant’s parents The child and/ or parent was toid School Attended Grade
to keep the Juvenile Court Clerk ‘(Phone 355-2526) informead of any change of address.
[ ves, by: (Name) {1 No: (Reason)
roperty Crime”? Description of Property Value of Property
Yes DNO
m+DnﬁIActivity s Sell R. Smuggle K. Eispensel M. Manufacture/ Z. Other Dmrngype 8. Barbiturate H. Hallucinogen P. Paraphemalia/  U. Unknown
8 N. N/A 8. Buy D. Defiver Distribute Produce/ N C. Cocaine M. Marijuana Egquipment Z Other
O fP. Possess T. Traffic E. Use Cuttivate A. Amphetamine E. Heroin 0. Opium/Deriv. S. Synthetics
Charge Description Counts am:sc!;c Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD #
w
o | DUIL W/ PROPERTY DAMAGE 1 oY @~ }316.193(3)C1
< | Drug Activity| Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # Warrant | Capias Number Bond
1 ! NA 17-136650
Charge Description Counts \%ﬂ?\ﬂc Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD #
%] LEAVING THE SCENE OF TRAFFIC CRASH/PROP DAMAGE | 1 oy =N |316.061(1)
<
< | Drug Activity| Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # Warrant / Capias Number Bond
S / / 17-136650
‘|Charge Description Counts \[}Oflﬂeﬂic Statute Violation Number Violation of ORD #
w iolence .
9 Qy_On DCT Bew 1:47
§ Drug Activity] Drug Type Amount | Unit Offense # Warrant / Capias Number Bond
© T N
Charge Description Counts Domestic | Statute Violation Number y <Wiolation of ORD #
3 Violence .t
T gy onN
§ Drug Activity} Drug Type Amount / Unit Offense # Warrant / Capias Number
[+
I Anndinn (Maid Danm Abnhar A ddenaet
g 3228 GUN CLUB RD WEST PALM BEACH FL 33406
E Court Date and Time
S [Month NOVEMBER Day 2 Year 2017 Time 0830
E | AGREE TOAPPI T THE TIME AND PLACE DESIGNATED TO ANSWER THE OFFENSE CHARGED OR TO PAY THE FINE SUBSCRIBED. | UNDERSJ’A‘ND THAT ULD { WILLFULLY
O [FAIL TO APPEAR B RE THE COURT AS REQUIRED BY THIS NOTICE TO APPEAR, THAT | MAY BE HELD IN CONTEMPT OF COURT AND A WARRANT FOR MY ARRES SHALL BE ISSUED
= . —
3 /] 10/07/2017 s
ndant (or Juvenile and Par: &ustodld‘\) / Date Signed
HOLD for otherAgency \Q Name Verification (Printed by Arrestee)
Name:
E ] oangerous [] Resisted Arrest Name of AkeéstiM Officer (Print) ID.# (PRINT)
D [ Suicidal [ otner: INV E. K. WHITE 7209 PAGE
Intake Dep: ) 1D.# Pouch # Transporting Officer ID# Agency ~
s: A “”\) 9] [ : E. K. WHITE 7209 PBSO Witness here if subject signed with an -X
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OBTS Number PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT 1 N

1. Arrest 2. N.T.A. 3. Request for Warrant 4. Request for Capias Juveniie
Agency ORI Number Agency Name Agency Report Number
FLOS5 00 000 PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE 06 — 17-136650
Charge Type: [ 1. Felony I 3. Misdemeanor []5. Ordinance Special Notes:
Check as many [1 2. Traffic Felony [] 4. Traffic Misdemeanor [ 6. Other
as apply.
Defendant's Name (Last, First, Middle) Race Sex Date of Birth
NGUYEN, UYEN, KIM A F 01/19/1984
Charge Description Charge Description
Driving Under the Influence
Charge Description Charge Description
Victim’'s Name (Last, First, Middle) Race Sex Date of Birth
State Of Florida
Victim’s Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) (City) (State) (Zip) Phone Address Source
561-688-3000
Victim’s Business Address (Name, Street) (City) (State) (Zip) Phone Occupation

The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she has just and reasonable grounds to believe, and does believe that the above named Defendant
committed the following violation of law. The Person taken into custody...

[0 committed the below acts in my presence. [0 was observed by who told
O confessed to that he/she saw the arrested person commit the below acts.
admitting to the below facts. X was found to have committed the below acts, resulting from my (described) investigation.

On_the 7"day of October, 20017 at 10:20 [] A.M. ) P.M. (Specifically include facts constituting cause for arrest).

NARRATIVE:

On 10/07/2015 at 2211 hours | was dispatched.to the area of 6346 Lantana Rd. behind
the business complex, unincorporated Lake Worth, FL, 33463 in reference an accident
involving a possible intoxicated female.” PBSO communications received a call stating
that a white car had collided with a red parked vehicle.

Upon my arrival | was directed by.several bystanders to a white Cadillac CTS bearing
FL Tag # Z13AMW parked behind the Doll Factory Unit #62 at the above address. The
vehicle was running and had front right end damage with red paint transfer marks. |
attempted to make contactwith the white female driver who refused to roll down the
window and gave me a blank stare. | identified myself and opened the drivers. Upon
opening the doord'smelt a strong odor of an unknown aicoholic beverage on her
breath. | instructed the female to turn off the vehicle to which she complied. The
female later,identified as Uyen Nguyen appeared extremely intoxicated, was sluring
her words,.and was very belligerent. The female denied hitting any parked cars and
stated that'she was on her way home to her kids.

The investigation was then turned over to D/S White # 7209 with the DUI unit.

O/ IS

taly Rebile7 Clerk of Court / Officer (F.S.S 117.10) 7 Signatureof-Arresting / inestigating Officer
D/S White # 7209 DIS A. Senq#gesgm ab

DC“ N gaggﬂ of 2



NARRATIVE CONTINUATION

Name of Notary Public / Clerk of Court / Officer (F.S.S 117.10)
10/07/2017

Name of Officer (Please Print)
10/07/2017

Date

Date

SCANNED
0CT 0 8 2017

Page 2 of 2




D.U.L. PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDAVIT
ON THE_? pay of OCTOBER 5, 17,1 2209 AM PM

SUBJECT;NGUYEN UYEN KIM CASE NUMBER:  17-136650

AGENCY: PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE  ARRESTING OFFICER: INV E. K. WHITE

PERSONAL CONTACT

DRIVING PATTERN: ACTUAL PHYSICAL CONTROL (PHYSICAL EVIDENCE OR STATEMENTS PUTTING DEF. BEHIND WHEEL OF VEHICLE)

On Saturday, October 6, 2017 at approximately 2218 hours, I was dispatched to 6346 Lantana Road, Lake Worth (Palm Beach County) Florida to assist Deputy A Sentz
with a traffic crash that involved a possible drunk driver. Upon my arrival I noticed D/S Sentz standing on the driver side of a white vehicle. There was a female sitting in
the driver seat of the vehicle with the engine on. I made contact with D/S Sentz whe told me the following: On 10/07/2015 at 2211 hours I was dispatched to the area of
6346 Lantana Rd. behind the business complex, unincorporated Lake Worth, FL, 33463 in reference an accident involving a possible intoxicated female. PBSO
communications received a call stating that a white car had collided with a red parked vehicle.

Upon my arrival I was directed by several bystanders to a white Cadillac CTS bearing FL Tag # Z13JAMW parked behind the Doll Factory, Unit #62 at the above address.
The vehicle was running and had front right end damage with red paint transfer marks. I attempted to make contact with the white female driver,who refused to roll
down the window and gave me a blank stare. I identified myself and opened the drivers. Upon opening the door I smelt a strong odor'of an unknown alcoholic beverage
on her breath. Iinstructed the female to turn off the vehicle to which she complied. The female later identified as Uyen Nguyen appeared€xtremely intoxicated, was
sluring her words, and was very belligerent. The female denied hitting any parked cars and stated that she was on her way hometoher kids.

The investigation was then turned over to D/S White # 7209 with the DUT unit: D/S Sentz wrote a sworn witness statement on/a probable cause affidavit with information
regarding this incident.

OBSERVATION OF DRIVER:

I made contact with the driver who was sitting in the drier seat of the previously mentioned vehicie. She was later identified as Uyen Kim Nguyen'by her Florida driver license. During my interview I noticed the her eyes were
red, watery and glossy. Her speech was slurred, mouth was dry and cheeks were flushed. Her lips were chapped and she seemed upset. I could smell a strong odor of an unk leoholic beverage ing from the inside
of the vehicle. I explained to the driver that her vehicle struck a park car and left the scene. Moreover [ told her she had red paint on her front bumper that was consistent with the park vehicle that is also red. D/S Sentz
compieted a crash report. I later explained that I had a suspicion she had been drinking an unspecified amount of unknown alcoholic béverages. She later told me she had two (2) drinks but was not drunk. I asked her to step
out of the vehicle. Upon doing so she immediately lost her balance and began swaying. She staggered on occasion and began swearing at a man standing in the rear of a restaurant. She later explained the man was her

Two chil were also ding by the man. Nguyen began curing her husband. Based on my icion of her alcoholicbeverage ption I asked if she would consent to performing Standardized Field
Sobriety Evaluations (SFSTs) for the purpose of determining if he was impaired while operating 2 motor vehicle. She began curing at me and pushed me in the chest once. She got hack into her vehicle and started it up. We
had to pull her out of the vehicle in fear she would drive off. Once out of the vehicle I asked if she would perform the SFSTS)She seemed agitated and screamed she would. I tried escorting her to a smooth surface that was
well lighted by street lights, obliviously, however, she just stared at me. I asked if she had any physical problems with her,body that would)inhibit her from performing light physical exercises. I also asked if she was taking
medication. She told me she neither had anything wrong with her physically, nor was she taking medication. I could now smell 1 strong odor of an unknown alcoholic beverage coming from her breath that intensified when
she spoke. I asked her to walk over to an area inside the parking lot. Nguyen hastily started walking toward the area and nearly fellinto the wall. She stopped and once again sured at me Since she was not cooperating I gave

the Taylor Warnings and explained the SFSTs were voluntary and she did not have to perform them; however, the evidence that I already had against her ( all the previoust di ) would be strong basis for
her being arrested if she chose not to perform the SFSTs. Additionally I explai her non cooperation would be used against her in a court of law. She was not phased by the warnings and tried to run pass me to get to her
husband. At this time I restrained her in handcuffs and told her she was being placed under lawful arrest for DUI and leaving the scene of a traffic crash with property d I needed assi to in her in handcuffs

While trying to seat her in the back seat of my patrol car she began bracing and kicking to keep from being placed in the back seat. She cursed at me and started spitting at me. He spit missed me and landed on the back
window of my car. We had to place a spit mask over her face to prevent her from trying to spit again. We struggled toseatbelt her in the back seat. Sometime later we properly placed her in the seatbelt.

DRIVER'S STATEMENTS:
1 drank two drinks but I am not drunk

ODORS:
STRONG ODOR OF AN UNKNOWN ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE COMING FROM SUBJECT'S BREATH.

GENERAL OBSERVATIONS
SPEECH: Slurred-and agitated

ATTITUDE: combative, vulgar, inattentive, spitting
CLOTHING: no'shoes black skirt and black shirt
MEDICAL/OTHER: none

PN 2
STATE OF FLORIDA
COUNTY OF PALM BEACH
INV E. K. WHITE
(Signature of Arresting/Investigative Officer)
The foregoing instrument was swom to or affirned and subscribed before me this, 7 day of NOVEMBER 20 17 by, IN V E. K. WHITE

(Print name of Arresting/Investigative Qtficar), Whejs pg @' me aned/or produced identification. Type of identification produced KNOWN
Sue Owen (#3184)/7/ Z
O A B . B SVEQWEN SCANNED
Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S 117.10) £ % tate of Flonda -Notary Public AN INT
ER s Commission # FF093160

% ¥
g MY Commission Expires OCT 08 207




SUBJECTNGUYEN UYEN CASE NUMBER 17-136650

ROADSIDE TASKS

HORIZONTAL GAZE NYSTAGMUS:

LTEYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT RT EYE-LACK OF SMOOTH PURSUIT

LT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION RT EYE-DISTINCT & SUSTAINED NYSTAGMUS AT MAX. DEVIATION

LT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO 45 DEGREES RT- EYE-ONSET OF NYSTAGMUS PRIOR TO,45 DEGREES

Other Observations:
COMBATIVE

WALK & TURN:
COMBATIVE

ONE LEG STAND:
COMBATIVE

FINGER TO NOSE:
COMBATIVE

ROMBERG ALPHABET:
CONBATIVE

BREATH TEST RESULTS: REFUSED

STATE OF FLORIDA
COUI‘{TY OF PALM BEACH
INV E. K. WHITE
(Signature of Arresting/investigative Officer)
The foregoing instrument was sworn to or affirmed and subscritid before mé this 7 - day of NOVEMBER 20 17 by. INV E. K. WHITE
I fdror produced identification. Type of identification produced KINOWN
ﬁ? f}“‘yﬁg\%‘i"ﬁ’- S

oA ’\ te of Florida- Notary Public
Notary Public, Clerk of Court, Officer (F.S.S 117.10) * b Commission # FF093160 OCT 0 8 Z@
d My Commission Expires
May 30, 2018

%03 08 PO
ity




WITNESS LIST
CASE NUMBER: _17-136650

ARRESTING oFFicer: INV E. K. WHITE

ADDRESS: HQ
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME): (WORK) _561 688 3000

CAN TESTIFY TO: FACTS

NAME: D/S A SENTZ

ADDRESS: DIST 15

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK) _561 688 3000

CAN TESTIFY TO: INVETIGATING THE CRASH AND WITNESSING THE DEFENDANT BEING IN ACTUAL PHYSICAL CONTROL OF HER VEHICLE
NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:

NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) ) (WORK) 0

CAN TESTIFY TO:
NAME:
ADDRESS .
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:
NAME:

ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)

CAN TESTIFY TO:
NAME:
ADDRESS
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:
NAME:
ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:
NAME:
ADDRESS

PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:
NAME:
ADDRESS
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME) (WORK)
CAN TESTIFY TO:
NAME:
ADDRESS SO ANNED

(WORK) o ST VI RN N7
PHONE NUMBERS (HOME)

™
CAN TESTIFY TO: LT oo &Y




TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

'AGENCY: Pi5S0
SUBJECT: _NG U\z EN, b\,/ N Ky CASENUMBER: __ (11— [ 3 (6 (6 <O
DATE; /0/0 //7 //0/03/)7 —VIBEQ FAPE NUMBER: /\3/;»‘}
BEGINNING TIME: 000 | ENDING TIME: VoYoYoX 7.

BREATH TESTS RESULTS: T% %.,—

% M/P‘M. I o — Y
et S AM./PM. ..’47—"//1‘11\413 _— AM/PM.

BREATH OPERATOR: .S L e 3 3LY

MAINTENANCE TECHNICIAN: /[l e elie, =06 %6

TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS
SPEECH: S |16 HT A C<eintT

ATTITUDE: _ U N~ 20 oo et o T A ONE
CLOTHING: )hla el oA ress

MEDICAL CONDITIONS: __ “~#L&¢ 0,

MEDICATIONS: _ “A R4 g

OTHER __ D Y oA

/ ] n
AL SAibh Shatd b@h Al nkive

COMMENTS: MD e A Grriuid 280 3339 hes

A ///lﬁDs\f' N u QK bo‘f‘ d.ﬂoc?‘\p,hh /c(/dmg?Ce//
/4//7 (Jé%/wd Qu /M/huq-é_g

)4//0 VQQ(}@SQ—{@( l’)f’QﬂW\ QJ-PSZ\ A reloseds

><L//7 !/M ;x I/C‘L,(mcc;ﬂ) L ondeprasilood)

47\1) el el Alp you ol //1,(/ L ndors¥eod

”_Qi 7 S2oof CDQA

WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL
PBSO #0129A REV.11/02



sujecT: /)G LYEN } L/\[[ = Kiny . casENnumBer [ 7-13 006 ST

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.

<
[ am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of yogr BREATH br the purpose of determining its alcohol
content. OH

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of
chemical or controlled substances.
OR-

I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content
and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.

NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.

[ am //:k)]// //(//’7;‘%@2 of the /?650

If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege\to/operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a
period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen {18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result
of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blo6d. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have
requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previotisly,sus ended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test
of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. efusal to submit to the test I have requested of you
is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.

SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) /ZQM/ AL % 2. dr Vi

CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS

I AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEEQORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS:

1. You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
2. Any statement must-be freely and voluntarily given.

3. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any
questioning,

4. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any
statements and during any questioning.

5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.

7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.

| SCANNMNED
SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) /Zé/ﬁf/z/ L1 dé%*(ﬂ// &/  OCTn8 2w

WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL

PBSO #01298 REV. 06/11



SUBJECT: /\lé)u\/ EN, | )\1*9/\ Kim CASENUMBER: | 7 =[S0 SO
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR
NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.

WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP/ACCIDENT?

WHERE WERE YOU GOING?

WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON?

DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START?

WHAT TIME DID YOU START? WHAT TIME IS IT NOW?
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? WHAT DAY OF THE WE T"’

WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW?

WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? WHAT D@ EA\7 \
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THRE URS?

HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? HAVE KOU BEEN WHAT?
HOW MUCH? ’ A‘ / WITH WHOM?
WHEN DID YOU HAVE Y{ AND YOUR DAST DRINK?
HOW DID YOU CONSUMEMOUR LAST TWO\DRINKS? _
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFEQS OF § OHOL? ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE?
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANWAEEOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN?
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? WHAT?
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY?
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY?
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? WHEN?
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOGTQR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY?
ARE YOU TAKING ANY PRESCRIPTION MEDICINES? WHAT? WHEN?
DO YOU HAVE: EPILEPSY?
GLASS EYE?
FALSE TEETH?
Ry SCANNED
DIABETES? 0CT 08 207
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES?
DO YOUTAKEINSULIN? ____ IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION?
HAVE YOU EVER HAD A D

R'S LICFBE yY OTHER ST? ____ WHERE?

TE STATE ATTY. YELW DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JAIL

INTERVIEWER:

PBSO #0129C REV.9/93




, . 17-136650

STATE OF FLORIDA

DEPARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY & MOTOR VEHICLES
AFFIDAVIT OF REFUSAL TO SUBMIT TO

BREATH AND/OR URINE TEST

i, INV E. K. WHITE
(Name of Officer reading Implied Consent Warning)

, a duly certified Law Enforcement Officer or Correctional Officer,

am a member of PBSO , and [ do swear
(Name of law enforcement agency)
or affirm that on or about the 7 day of OCTOBER 20 17 ,at 2258 IpM [OAM.
privErR UYEN KIM NGUYEN ,
(Type or Print) FIRST NAME MIDDLE OR MAIDEN NAME LAST NAME
DL# (FL)N -250-851-84-519-0 , state of FLORIDA , was placed under lawful arrest for
the offense of DUI W/ PROPERTY DAMAGE by INV E. K. WHITE and
(Name of Arresting Officer)
issued Citation # A100GOP
That on or about the 8 dayof OCTOBER 20 17 ,at 0004 OPM KIAM.
in PALM BEACH County,

I requested that the driver submit to a X breath and/or  irine‘teSt tosdetermine his or her blood alcohol level
and/or the presence of chemical or controlled substances. Iinformedithe driver that the refusal to submit to such
test(s) would result in the suspension of his or her drivingprivilegeifor a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or
for a period of eighteen (18) months if his or her driving privilege had been previously suspended for refusing to
submit to a breath, urine or blood test. I also informed the driver that he or she commits a misdemeanor by refusing
to submit to a lawful test as requested above ifthis or her driving privilege has been previously suspended for
refusal to submit to a lawful test of his or her_breath, urine, or blood. Additionally, I informed the driver that if he
or she holds a CDL, or was operating a CMV, refusal will result in the disqualification of the Commercial Driver’s
License/driving privilege for a period offone'(1) year in the case of a first refusal or permanently if he or she has
previously been disqualified as a result of a refusal to submit to any such lawfu} test. Nonetheless, the driver
refused to submit to the test(s) requested.

Correctiofial Officer

THE AFFIDAVIT MUST BE NOTARIZED OR ATTESTED TO (F.S. 117.10)

The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before me:

Signature of Attesting Officer
(AFFIX SEAL)
The foregoing instrument was sworn and subscribed before Title

me this 7 day of NOVEMBER 20 17 , Date

by INV E. K. WHITE

’ Note: Mail or hand deliver to the designated
Bureau of Administrative Reviews office,

who is personally known to me or who has produced Department of Highway Safety and Motor

KNOWN identificats Vehicles, with the driver’s license, the
/ appropriate copy of the UTC, and the
Notary Public Sue Owen (#3184) //I/ / /%V probable cause affidavj N T
s SCANNED
e, B.SUE OWEN P

HSMV-BAR1001 (REV. 1 ?‘g "‘{?f, State of Florida-Notary Public UCT 1] 8 ‘{UE/

f; H Commission # FF2931 60

% *¥ My Commission Expires

e N2 30,2018

R T BART I L AR



